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Category Program Date Time Dur. 
Date 
Uploaded 

QTR 
YR 

Description 

Various Various Daily    1/2024 

WRGS publicizes community events in Hawkins County throughout 
the day, including during news programs which normally occur 
every hour. In addition, two daily programs “Today in Hawkins 
County” and “The Morning Show,” consist entirely of short 
segments addressing community events.  Examples include the 
items listed below.  Additional information may be accessed at the 
station’s website, www.wrgsradio.com on Community Focus and 
The Church Calendar. 

Public Service & 
Education 

Today in Hawkins 
County 

1/11/
2024 

7:50-
8:00am 

10 
min 

 1/2024 

UT Extension agent, Jack Price discussed with WRGS Morning Show 
host, Tom Davis, preparation for cold weather on our farm animals; 
to make sure animals have enough hay/water; master beef course 
registration underway. 

Public Service & 
Education 

Today in Hawkins 
County 

2/1/2
024 

7:50 – 
8:00am 

10 
min 

 1/2024 
UT Extension agent, Jack Price discussed with WRGS Morning Show 
host, Tom Davis, Master beef certification classes soon; 4-H chick 
change meeting today, 6pm; 4-H public speaking contest Feb. 6th 

Public Service & 
Recreation 

Today in Hawkins 
County 

2/8/2
024 

8-
8:05am 

5 min  1/2024 
UT Extensions agent, Susan Bell discussed with WRGS Morning 
Show host, Tom Davis, eating healthy on Valentine’s Day, Ways to 
eat healthy and heart disease. 

Public Service & 
Education 

Today in Hawkins 
County 

2/15/
2024 

8-
8:05am 

5 min  1/2024 

UT Extensions agent, James Ramsey discussed with WRGS Morning 
Show host, Tom Davis, lawn/pasture work-wait, more cold weather 
is coming; fertilizer when to put to make sure it’s warmer; measure 
your lawn/garden-soil samples now. 

Public Service & 
Education 

Today in Hawkins 
County 

2/22/
2024 

8:10-
8:15am 

5 min  1/2024 

UT Extensions agent, Jack Price discussed with WRGS Morning 
Show host, Tom Davis, 4-H camp app in the mail, call for more info. 
Gardening -pot/peas/early crop nows time to plant;  beef cattle, 
we have info, spring calving, treat grass now. 

http://www.wrgsradio.com/


Public Service & 
Recreation 

Today in Hawkins 
County 

2/29/
2024 

7:45 – 
7:55am 

10 
min 

 1/2024 
UT Extensions agent, Susan Bell discussed with WRGS Morning 
Show host, Tom Davis, delivering research for all types of endevers; 
canning/cooling, 4-H Beef cattle, we have the answers. 

Public Service & 
Education 

Today in Hawkins 
County 

3/7/2
024 

7:50 – 
8:00am 

10 
min 

 1/2024 
UT Extensions agent, Jack Price discussed with WRGS Morning 
Show host, Tom Davis, 4-H camp register now; gardening, plant 
now any early cool weather crops; do your soil testing now 

Public Service & 
Education 

Today in Hawkins 
County 

3/14/
2024 

7:55 – 
8:00 
am 

5 min  1/2024 

UT Extensions agent, Blake Ramsey discussed with WRGS Morning 
Show host, Tom Davis, grass is growing, now’s the time to spray for 
weeds; fertilize you lawn 10-14 days after spraying, take a soil 
sample now. 

Public Service & 
Education 

Today in Hawkins 
County 

3/21/
2024 

7:45 -
7:55am 

10 
min 

 1/2024 
UT Extensions agent, Susan Bell discussed with WRGS Morning 
Show host, Tom Davis, spring cleaning; use shaving cream to clean 
stainless steel, clean windows with deluted vinegar and newspaper 

 

Public Service & 

Education 

Today in Hawkins 

County 

3/28/ 

2024 

7:45- 

7:55am 

10  

min 

                      1/2024 Founder of Project Save our Soldiers, Corkie Weart, discussed with 

WRGS Morning Show Host, To Davis, project serve our soldiers 

mission, Rogersville craft show, supporting our actively deployed 

US Military and their families. 

 

Period covered: 2024 


