## Summary Report of Community Issues Programming WRGS AM 1370 / FM 94.5 Facility ID73944

Submittal Date: April 2024 Period covered: 1<sup>st</sup> quarter 2024

Category	Program	Date	Time	Dur.	Date Uploaded	QTR YR	Description
Various	Various	Daily				1/2024	WRGS publicizes community events in Hawkins County throughout the day, including during news programs which normally occur every hour. In addition, two daily programs "Today in Hawkins County" and "The Morning Show," consist entirely of short segments addressing community events. Examples include the items listed below. Additional information may be accessed at the station's website, www.wrgsradio.com on Community Focus and The Church Calendar.
Public Service & Education	Today in Hawkins County	1/11/ 2024	7:50- 8:00am	10 min		1/2024	UT Extension agent, Jack Price discussed with WRGS Morning Show host, Tom Davis, preparation for cold weather on our farm animals; to make sure animals have enough hay/water; master beef course registration underway.
Public Service & Education	Today in Hawkins County	2/1/2 024	7:50 – 8:00am	10 min		1/2024	UT Extension agent, Jack Price discussed with WRGS Morning Show host, Tom Davis, Master beef certification classes soon; 4-H chick change meeting today, 6pm; 4-H public speaking contest Feb. 6th
Public Service & Recreation	Today in Hawkins County	2/8/2 024	8- 8:05am	5 min		1/2024	UT Extensions agent, Susan Bell discussed with WRGS Morning Show host, Tom Davis, eating healthy on Valentine's Day, Ways to eat healthy and heart disease.
Public Service & Education	Today in Hawkins County	2/15/ 2024	8- 8:05am	5 min		1/2024	UT Extensions agent, James Ramsey discussed with WRGS Morning Show host, Tom Davis, lawn/pasture work-wait, more cold weather is coming; fertilizer when to put to make sure it's warmer; measure your lawn/garden-soil samples now.
Public Service & Education	Today in Hawkins County	2/22/ 2024	8:10- 8:15am	5 min		1/2024	UT Extensions agent, Jack Price discussed with WRGS Morning Show host, Tom Davis, 4-H camp app in the mail, call for more info. Gardening -pot/peas/early crop nows time to plant; beef cattle, we have info, spring calving, treat grass now.

Public Service & Recreation	Today in Hawkins County	2/29/ 2024	7:45 – 7:55am	10 min	1/2024	UT Extensions agent, Susan Bell discussed with WRGS Morning Show host, Tom Davis, delivering research for all types of endevers; canning/cooling, 4-H Beef cattle, we have the answers.
Public Service & Education	Today in Hawkins County	3/7/2 024	7:50 – 8:00am	10 min	1/2024	UT Extensions agent, Jack Price discussed with WRGS Morning Show host, Tom Davis, 4-H camp register now; gardening, plant now any early cool weather crops; do your soil testing now
Public Service & Education	Today in Hawkins County	3/14/ 2024	7:55 – 8:00 am	5 min	1/2024	UT Extensions agent, Blake Ramsey discussed with WRGS Morning Show host, Tom Davis, grass is growing, now's the time to spray for weeds; fertilize you lawn 10-14 days after spraying, take a soil sample now.
Public Service & Education	Today in Hawkins County	3/21/ 2024	7:45 - 7:55am	10 min	1/2024	UT Extensions agent, Susan Bell discussed with WRGS Morning Show host, Tom Davis, spring cleaning; use shaving cream to clean stainless steel, clean windows with deluted vinegar and newspaper
Public Service &	Today in Hawkins	3/28/	7:45-	10	1/2024	Founder of Project Save our Soldiers, Corkie Weart, discussed with
Education	County	2024	7:55am	min	•	WRGS Morning Show Host, To Davis, project serve our soldiers
						mission, Rogersville craft show, supporting our actively deployed
						US Military and their families.

Period covered: 2024